



2026:HHC:12728

CWP No.2524/2018

01.11.2018 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Vikas Rathour, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J.S. Guleria and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Dy. A.Gs. for the respondents/State.

Admit.

Post admission notice. Ms. Rita Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of post admission notice on behalf of all the respondents/State.

Pleadings be completed within a period of eight weeks. List in due course.

(Sanjay Karol), J.

November 1, 2018 (K S) **(Chander Bhusan Barowalia), J.**