



2026:HHC:12728

Sandeep Kumar Vs. State of H.p. & others

CWP No.2524 of 2018

04.01.2023 Present: Mr. Surender Prakash Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Baldev Negi and Pushpinder Jaswal,
Additional Advocates General, for the
respondents-State.

CMP No.11 of 2023

For the reasons stated therein, this
application filed for early hearing of the petition is
allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.2524 of 2018

As prayed for, list on **10.04.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 04, 2023
(Rishi)